
AR Approvers, Presidents and Property Managers by Association: 
 
Crestview Villas         Suzanne Rivara (srivara22@yahoo.com), President 
                                   Pat Primavera (patprimavera45@gmail.com), AR approver 
    Rayma Rodriguez (raymar@guardianpropertymanagement.net)  
 
Crestview Condos:     Dave Tirado (djt3229@comcast.net), President and AR approver 
    Joe Straface (jstraface@resortgroupinc.com) 
 
Colonial Links Villas     Judy Hermann (judyher1@gmail.com), President 
                                     David Wesley (dgwes4@gmail.com), AR approver 
                                     Fred Wooldridge (pennyw2225@msn.com), AR approver 
    Jack Spring (jspring@resortgroupinc.com) 
 
Colonial Links Condos:     Ted Staub (tedstaub@fastmail.fm), President and AR approver 
    Carolyn Sabin (csabin@resortgroupinc.com) 
 
Club Homes 1                 Jan Neubauer (jneubs@att.net), President and AR approver 
    Rayma Rodriguez (raymar@guardianpropertymanagement.net) 
 
Club Homes 2                 Stu Bowes (wbowes2942@aol.com), President and AR approver 
    Rayma Rodriguez (raymar@guardianpropertymanagement.net) 
 
Club Homes 3                 Fran Macphail (jknfr90@gmail.com), President and AR approver 
    Rayma Rodriguez (raymar@guardianpropertymanagement.net) 
 
Club Homes 4                 John Jordan (snjjfl@earthlink.net), President 
                                         Bessie Jarjoura (ggeobess@yahoo.com), AR approver 
    Rayma Rodriguez (raymar@guardianpropertymanagement.net) 
 
Single Family Homes:      John Shelton (johnshelton4948@gmail.com), President 
                                         **Linda Dye (dyels624@gmail.com), AR approver 
    ** Sally Davison (sallydavison13@gmail.com) 
    Jack Spring (jspring@resortgroupinc.com) 
 
Master Association:  Rayma Rodriguez (raymar@guardianpropertymanagement.net) 
    c/o Guardian Property Management, 6704 Lone Oak Blvd, 
    Naples, FL  34109 
 
** - denotes primary contact for ARB questions and applications 
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